1
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Deepwater, NJDeepwater, NJ
RAB Meeting RAB Meeting –– April  30, 2009April  30, 2009
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers

Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
7
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Where weWhere we’’ve beenve been
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Accomplishments and HighlightsAccomplishments and Highlights
Fiscal Year (FY) 1998Fiscal Year (FY) 1998
Sept 1998 Sept 1998 -- Completed DOECompleted DOE’’s ongoing action:  Removed / s ongoing action:  Removed /
disposed drums of waste and PPE remaining in Building 845. disposed drums of waste and PPE remaining in Building 845.
FY 1999 / 2000FY 1999 / 2000
Oct/Nov 1999 Oct/Nov 1999 –– Corps removed structural steel from Building Corps removed structural steel from Building
845.  First FUSRAP Emergency Response Removal Action.845.  First FUSRAP Emergency Response Removal Action.
First Public and RAB Meetings.First Public and RAB Meetings.
FY 2001 FY 2001 -- 20022002
Completed our first Intrusive Sampling Effort:  Operable Unit Completed our first Intrusive Sampling Effort:  Operable Unit
#1 (Building 845 and F#1 (Building 845 and F--Corral Areas of Concern).Corral Areas of Concern).
8
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Accomplishments and HighlightsAccomplishments and Highlights
FY 2003 and 2004FY 2003 and 2004
Completed Intrusive Sampling Effort of OU #2.Completed Intrusive Sampling Effort of OU #2.
Completed CPT Field Investigation Screening Effort Completed CPT Field Investigation Screening Effort
of OU #3.of OU #3.
Completed Groundwater Well Installation in OU #1 Completed Groundwater Well Installation in OU #1
and #2.and #2.
FY 2005 / 2006FY 2005 / 2006
Completed the Groundwater Well Installation Completed the Groundwater Well Installation
throughout the site..throughout the site..
Completed the Sampling of Operable Unit #3.Completed the Sampling of Operable Unit #3.
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
FY 2007 / 2008FY 2007 / 2008
Performed groundwater sampling Performed groundwater sampling -- Winter and Spring 2007  Winter and Spring 2007
Sampled over 40 wells, including existing DuPont wellsSampled over 40 wells, including existing DuPont wells
Uranium found in the Uranium found in the ‘‘AA”” aquifer in OU #3, (AOC 4)aquifer in OU #3, (AOC 4)
Demonstrated no movement of uranium in groundwaterDemonstrated no movement of uranium in groundwater

Analysis of Cleanup
Alternatives
FS
11
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Technical Technical
Planning Planning
MeetingMeeting
Technical discussions
• Results of RIResults of RI
•• Preliminary Preliminary DCGLsDCGLs
•• Remedial TechnologiesRemedial Technologies
•• Issue ResolutionIssue Resolution
APRIL 2008APRIL 2008
Philadelphia DistrictPhiladelphia District
US Army Corps of EngineersUS Army Corps of Engineers
DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP SiteDuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site
Partnering Partnering
MeetingsMeetings
• Facilitate review of RI/BRA
• Technical discussions
• Effective communication
• Schedule
• Issue identification/ resolution
FY 2009FY 2009
With NJDEP, EPA, With NJDEP, EPA,
and DuPontand DuPont
DuPont
Partners